
FEI Championship and Games Appointments:   
We would also like to take a moment to congratulate the U.S. FEI and National Licensed Officials 
that were appointed for Championship and Games in 2023*.   
  
Dressage & Para Dressage   
Omaha (USA) FEI World Cup Final (Apr 2023)  
Janet Foy   
Lisa Gorretta  
Frances Cross   
Camille Kopcik   
Jean Kraus   
Walter Nef  
Emily Sandler-Burtness  
Michael Black   
Liselotte Fore (JSP)  
  
Ermelo (NED) FEI/WBFSH Word Breeding Championships (Aug 2023)  
Janey Foy  
Sandra Hotz  
  
Traverse City (USA) FEI Noth American U25, Young Rider & Junior Championships (Aug 
2023)  
Michael Osinski  
William Warren  
Doris North  
Walter Nef   
Camille Kopcik  
Kimberly D. Snyder   
Duncan Peters  
Lori Bidwell   
Madalyn Kalscheur  
  
Riesenbeck (GER) European Championships (Sept 2023)  
Michael Osinski  
Linda Zang (JSP)  
  
Santo Domingo (DOM) Central American and Caribbean Games (Jun-Jul 2023)  
Jane Weatherwax   
 
Santiago (CHI) Pan Am Games (Oct 2023)  
Michael Osinski   
Janet Foy   
Lisa Gorretta  
Kimberly D. Snyder  
 
 
  



Driving & Para Driving   
Oirschot (NED) World Championships (Aug-Sept 2023)  
Jeffrey Legg   
Kristin Whittington  
  
Endurance   
Butheeb (UAE) World  
Championship (Feb 2023)  
Thomas Timmons  
  
Castelsagrat (FRA) World Championship (Sept 2023)  
Norma House  
  
Eventing   
Le Lion d'Angers (FRA) 2023 World Breeding Championships for Young Horses (Oct 2023)  
Andrew Temkin  
  
Santo Domingo (DOM) Central American and Caribbean Games (Jun 2023)  
Robert Stevenson   
Andrew Temkin  
Oscar Soberon  
  
Santiago (CHI) Pan Am Games (Oct-Nov 2023)  
Robert Stevenson   
  
Jumping  
Omaha (USA) FEI World Cup Final (April 2023)  
Neil O’Connor   
David Distler  
Jared Erho   
Tommy Brawley   
Nicholas Granat   
Brody Robertson  
Steve Stephens   
Dan Reed  
Maria Biancone   
Jake Del Greco   
Julie Karpan  
Travis Page  
Emily Sandler-Burtness   
Michael Black   
Michael Thomassen  
  
Traverse City (USA) FEI North American Youth Championships (Aug 2023)  
John Rush   
Nicholas Granat   
Keith Bollotte  
Dan Reed   



Diane Landreville   
Colleen Reed   
Bruce Burr  
Kimberly D. Snyder   
Duncan Peters   
Madalyn Kalscheur   
Lori Bidwell   
  
Santo Domingo (DOM) Central American and Caribbean Games (Jun-Jul 2023)  
Neil O’Connor  
Dan Reed  
Oscar Soberon  
  
Vaulting   
Flyinge (SWE) FEI Vaulting European Championships for Seniors & FEI Vaulting World 
Championships for Juniors & Young Vaulters (Jul 2023)  
Craig Coburn  
Kelley Holly   
 
Omaha (USA) FEI World Cup Final (April 2023)  
Craig Coburn   
Robert Weber  
Janice Enneking Welch   
Kelley Holly  
Emily Sandler-Burtness   
Michael Black   
Michael Thomassen  
  
*Every effort was made to capture the correct names for each FEI Championship. However, there is 
a possibility the FEI Database was incorrect or incomplete, so if there is an error, please let the 
Licensed Officials Department know at loinquiry@usef.org  
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